INDOOR TEAM FORMATION PARENT GUIDE

Many of our Pelada teams and players participate in <u>Kick City Sports Park's</u> indoor leagues. Here's what you need to know about getting your player onto an indoor team:

GENERAL INFORMATION

- Kick City youth indoor leagues have an eight game season format with games roughly once per week on weeknights and/or weekends. Game days vary by division and season.
- ❖ Dates: Winter 1 Session: November-January; Winter 2 Session: February-March
- ❖ Indoor teams are **not** part of Pelada FA's Winter Academy training programs and teams do not have a practice schedule. Players who want to participate in training should sign up independently for Pelada's Winter Futsal Skills Academy.
- New and non-PFA players are welcome to join a Pelada indoor team provided there is room on the roster after our fall teams have been surveyed. Contact one of our team managers or the academy director (director@peladafa.org) to inquire.

TEAM ORGANIZATION

- ❖ Team managers will survey families to find out how many players will be participating in indoor soccer. It is very important that you respond promptly to all communications.
- Once all players have responded, rosters will be submitted to Kick City for team registration.

COACHING

❖ A Pelada staff coach will be present for all indoor games.

COSTS & PAYMENTS

- The registration fee for indoor team participation is \$75 per player / per session. This will be added to your Blue Sombrero account after rosters are formed and paid directly to Pelada FA (not to Kick City). The registration fee covers:
 - Coaching costs for eight games (approximately \$25 per player).
 - > Team registration costs for one session (approximately \$50 per player).
- ❖ The registration fee **does not include**:
 - ➤ Kick City's annual membership fee (\$10 for a 12 month membership, paid to Kick City). All players are required to have a current Kick City membership to play.
- Pelada account balances should be paid promptly through Blue Sombrero before the first game of the season. To request a payment plan, please contact Pelada's registrar, Brenda Wisnewski (registrar@peladafa.org).